A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING TO THE CITY )
OF LEBANON CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY.

ORDINANCE BILL NO. 23

for 1956
ORDINANCE NO. 948

WHEREAS, written consent of all the owners of certain real property have signed their consent that said real property be annexed to the City of Lebanon, therefore,

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LEBANON DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That whereas the owners of all the following described real property, to-wit:

The East 174.9 feet of the following described property:
Beginning on the South boundary line of the Donation land
claim of H. R. Greer, same being Not. No. 2296, and
Claim No. 47, in Tp., 12, S. R. 2 W. of the Willamette
Meridian, in Linn County, Oregon, at a point ll½ chains
and 32½ links East of the Southwest corner of said Claim,
thence North 8 chains and 45½ links, parallel with the
West boundary line of said Claim; thence East ll½ chains
and 32½ links, parallel with the South boundary line of
said Claim; thence South 8 chains and 45½ links, parallel
with the West boundary line of said Claim, to the South
boundary line of said Claim; thence West ll½ chains and
32½ links, to the place of beginning, containing ten acres,
more or less, all said land being in Linn County, Oregon.
lso:

and also:

Beginning at the intersection of the present East boundary of the City of Lebanon with the South line of the H. R. Greer D.L.D. No. 47, T. 12 S., R. 2 W. of the Willamette Meridian in Linn County, Oregon said beginning point being East 1386.0 feet from the Southwest corner of said D.L.C.; and running thence East along said D.L.C. line 192.88 feet to the East line of land of Sigurd H. & Jessie R. Landstrom, thence Southerly along the East line of said land to the Northeast corner of Lot 13, Block 3, Edes Addition, thence Southeasterly along the East line of Lots 13, 12 & 11 in said block to the Southeast corner of said addition, thence West along the South line of said addition to the present East boundary of the City of Lebanon, thence North along said boundary to the place of beginning,

have filed with the Recorder of the City of Lebanon a written consent that such real property be annexed to the City of Lebanon;

That said property is contiguous territory to the City of Lebanon; and

That an ordinance has heretofore been passed declaring that an election within the City of Lebanon shall not be held.

Section 2. Said territory is hereby declared to be annexed to the City of Lebanon, and the City Recorder is hereby directed to make

Page 1 - Ordinance No.

and submit to the Secretary of State of Oregon a copy of this ordinance, together with a copy of the written consent of the owners of all of the above described territory herein annexed to the City of Lebanon, and also a copy of the ordinance declaring that no election shall be required within the said City of Lebanon.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor on this 3nd day of July, 1956.

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Recorder